

City of Appleton

100 North Appleton Street Appleton, WI 54911-4799 www.appleton.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-1019 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Report Action Item Status: Passed

File created: 8/17/2023 In control: Finance Committee

On agenda: 8/21/2023 Final action: 9/6/2023

Title: Request to accept Focus on Energy Custom Incentive grant for AWWTP Waste Heat to Power Project

in the amount of \$57,736, along with the following budget amendment:

Grant Revenue + \$57,736

AWWTP Waste to Heat to Power Project + \$57,736

To record expenses related to grant revenue (2/3 vote of Council required)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2023 PSC EIG Grant Award.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/6/2023	1	Common Council	approved	Pass
8/21/2023	1	Finance Committee	recommended for approval	Pass

Request to accept Focus on Energy Custom Incentive grant for AWWTP Waste Heat to Power Project in the amount of \$57,736, along with the following budget amendment:

Grant Revenue + \$57,736

AWWTP Waste to Heat to Power Project + \$57,736

To record expenses related to grant revenue (2/3 vote of Council required)